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Sent from my iPhone

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Martin, Tim" < tmartin@redsox com>
Date: April 30, 2017 at 10:12:30 PM EDT

To: " rdorow(@adrian.edu” < rdorow(@adrian.edu>, * Alexmanasa@gmail. com” < Alexmanasa@gmail.com>,
Austinnwesi@gmail.com” < Austinnwest@gmail.com>, * Aaronviordd@gmail.com” < Aaronviord9@gmail.com>
dwatson17@murraystate edu’ < dwatson17@murraystate edu>, * kippmo2@gmail.com" < kippmo2@gmail.com>,
K0389827@kellogg.edu” < K0389827@kellogg.edu>, * Ciridout@yahoo.com” < Ctidout@yahoo.com>, *
Tanner_watson@taylor.edu” < Tanner_watson@taylor.edu>

Subject: Boston Red Sox Pre Draft Workoout June 1, 2017

Dear Players),

As the Regular Season begins to wind down and Conference Tournaments / Playoffs begin the Boston Red Sox would like to
‘extend to you an invitation to our pre-draft workout. This willbe a small group, low key closed workout allowing our staff the
‘opportunity to not only evaluate your skils, but more importantly, get to know you better on 3 personal level. Once we have a
confirmed your attendance you wil receive a follow up email containing a Participation Release Waiver that will need to be
signed and collected prior to participation on June 1.

Date: Thursday, June 1%
Where: Prasco Park, Mason OH

Time: 10am - 2pm

tinerary:

Checkin: 9:15 AM (signed Waiver Collection]

10AM OF evaluations-

10:30AM INF evaluations-

11AM Catcher evaluations-

11:30AM On field B

12:15PM Pitchers begin to stretch / throw

12:30PM Simulated Live A8's (Pitchers facing 5-6 hitters)

Note: We wil not Run the 60's




